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Analysis: Tariffs shift
favors China’s producers
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America’s Most Trusted
Gutter Protection!Gutter Protection!

Clog-free,
maintenance

free
gutters!

Call now for your
FREE estimate 309.306.1983Spring Savings:

Exclusive Deals on Leafguard Gutters

25+
Years

500,000+

Customers!

*Does not include cost of material. This offer is valid for homeowners over 18 years of age. The following persons are not eligible for this offer: employees of Leafguard
or affiliated companies or entities, their immediate family members, previous participants in a Company in-home consultation within the past 12 months and all
current and former Company customers. Previous/future purchases are not eligible for a discount or sale price adjustment. Sales tax does not qualify for discount.
This offer cannot be combined with any other sale, promotion, discount, code, coupon and/or offer. This promotion has no cash value. Leafguard reserves the right
to end any promotion at any time without notice. Offer ends 3/31/26. **Consumer Disclosure/Award Rules: All participants who attend an estimated 60-90 minute
in-home product consultation and choose to make a purchase will receive a $100 VISA card. Retail value is $100. Offer sponsored by LeafGuard Holdings Inc. Limit
one per household. Company procures, sells, and installs seamless gutter protection. This offer is valid for homeowners over 18 years of age. If married or involved
with a life partner, both cohabitating persons must attend and complete presentation together. Participants must have a photo ID and be legally able to enter into a
contract. The following persons are not eligible for this offer: employees of Company or affiliated companies or entities, their immediate family members, previous
participants in a Company in-home consultation within the past 12 months and all current and former Company customers. Card may not be extended, transferred,
or substituted except that Company may substitute a card of equal or greater value if it deems it necessary. Card will be mailed to the participant via first class United
States Mail or e-mailed within 30 days of receipt of the promotion form provided at presentation. Not valid in conjunction with any other promotion or discount of
any kind. Offer not sponsored or promoted by VISA and is subject to change without notice prior to reservation. Except in the states of MD, NY and DC, where the
gift card offer is limited to $25. Offer not available in the states of CA, IN, PA and MI. Expires 3/31/26. License #s: L201900981, 32777, BL020003-04-2020, 238170,
Bz-7199, SBL20-000141, 25 00046051, 25 00046051, 29210, 4322, 25461, 168338, 9137087990, 2402511, 9633, 498485, 15500, 9635003681, 5501, 25951, 16203,
36936, 230003735, 16178,363035, 66513, 2023-836,202204245, NBA23-000324, 202314682, 26038, 6186, 227, 263556, 2023-1542, 101588, 32777, BL020003-04-
2020, 238170, Bz-7199, SBL20-000141, 25 00046051, 25 00046051, 29210, 4322, 230005052, 6258, & 23SFL-GC-0404, 4523, 32777, BL020003-04-2020, 238170,
Bz-7199, SBL20-000141, 25 00046051, 25 00046051, 29210, 4322,WV055024, 005071, & 3466, 6258, & 23SFL-GC-0404, 0663233, 191456, GC-48219, GEN22-36941,
5257, 19486, 1606, 1163, 00008036, 1000724543, 196498, 2705176457, RCE-47143, 101588, 3753, 2959, 19612, 00008036, 1000724543, 196498, 397440224, PBR-
00011734, PBR-00011733, NBF-00000807, 6258, 23SFL-GC-0404, DC-052200604, 2622450, HICN 0204113, PBR-00011734, PBR-00011733, NBF-00000807, 25461,
168338, 9137087990, 2402511, 9633, 498485, 15500, 9635003681, 5501, 25951, 16203, 36936, 230003735, 16178,363035, 66513, 2023-836,202204245, NBA23-
000324, 202314682, 26038, 6186, 227, 263556, 2023-1542, PBR-00011734, PBR-00011733, NBF-00000807, 00008036, 1000724543, 196498, 3753, 2959, 19612, DC-
052200604, 2622450, HICN â€“ 0204113, 223377, BUS-1241-2021, LBPR223377, CCB 234836, LEAFGHI821RC, 500180361, 604339569, R7484, 101588, 2705176457,
RCE-47143, L201900981, 25461, 168338, 9137087990, 2402511, 9633, 498485, 15500, 9635003681, 5501, 25951, 16203, 36936, 230003735, 16178,363035, 66513,
2023-836,202204245, NBA23-000324, 202314682, 26038, 6186, 227, 263556, 2023-1542, 223377, BUS-1241-2021, LBPR223377, CCB 234836, LEAFGHI821RC,
500180361, 604339569, 7484, RCE47143, 275054, IR796203, 19486, 1606, 1163, 126357, 13VH09010100, LC8336, 2015605717, 11650889-5501.

SCAN ME FOR A
FREE ESTIMATE

20%OFF
TOTALPurchase*

$100
VISACARD
withyourFREE in-homeestimate!**OFFERENDS 3/31/26

President Donald Trump said the ad-
ministration is “on top of” possible Ira-
nian sleeper cells operating inside the
UnitedStates, offering fewdetails about
their existence and level of potential
threat.

At a press conference on March 9,
Trump responded to a question about

whether the Iranian government had
activated undercover groups, or cells,
located within the country.

“They’ve been trying for a long time,
and we’ve been very much on top of it,”
Trump said.

“We’re watching every single one of
them, yeah. We know a lot about them,”
the president added. He alleged the
Democrat-led shutdown of the Depart-
ment of Homeland Securitywas imped-

ing his administration’s efforts to ad-
dress such concerns.

The FBI is the lead agency for inves-
tigating and preventing acts of domes-
tic and international terrorism. The
funding lapse for the Department of
Homeland Security has primarily af-
fected FEMA, the Transportation Se-
curity Administration and Customs

Trump: U.S. ‘on top of’
possible sleeper cells

As the U.S.-Israeli war with Iran continues, President Donald Trump says the United States is watching potential sleeper
cells working for Iran closely. MAJID ASGARIPOUR/ WEST ASIA NEWS AGENCY VIA REUTERS

Offers little detail on level of potential threat
Kathryn Palmer
USA TODAY

See SLEEPER CELLS, Page 2A

Smartmatic, a voting technology
company that suppliedmachines in the
2020 election, said in a new court filing
that it is being unlawfully targeted by
the Justice Department under Presi-
dent Donald Trump for undermining
the president’s untrue attacks on the
integrity of the race.

Smartmatic’s parent company was
charged in a Florida federal court inOc-
toberwith conspiring toviolate theFor-
eign Corrupt Practices Act by bribing a
Philippine government official to get
business, and with conspiring to laun-
der money.

Those charges were added to a case
initially brought against some of the
company’s former executives in 2024,
during President Joe Biden’s term.

That timeline is a key part of the ar-
gument Smartmatic laid out in its
March 10 filing, which is asking the
court to dismiss the charges as
amounting to unlawfully vindictive.

“Trump has openly waged a cam-
paign of retribution against his per-
ceived enemies –chief among them
those who undermine his mantra that
the 2020 election was rigged – and de-
manded the Department of Justice
(“DOJ”) take up the sword,” the compa-
ny said in its filing.

“The only consequential changes in
this case since 2024 were the Presi-
dent, his DOJ, and their well-docu-
mented crusade to unconstitutionally
target their perceived political ene-
mies, like Smartmatic,” the company
added.

The Justice Department told USA
TODAY it will “rest on its filings” in the

Voting tech
firm claims
vindictive
prosecution
Smartmatic has
ongoing defamation
suit against Fox News

Aysha Bagchi
USA TODAY

See VINDICTIVE, Page 2A

U.S. consumer prices rose 2.4% in
February from a year earlier, the Bureau
of Labor Statistics reported March 11, in
line with forecasters’ expectations.

TheFebruaryfiguremeans the rate of
annual inflation held steady after falling
from 2.7% in December 2025 to 2.4% in

January. Normally, that reading might
suggest inflation is stabilizing, but the
data may reveal less about inflation’s
trajectory than usual, as it does not ac-
count for gas and oil price surges
sparked by the Iran war in early March.

“These inflation numbers provide
some comfort, but this month’s spike in
energy prices make them a relic of the
past,”DavidRussell, global head ofmar-

ket strategy at TradeStation, an online
brokeragefirm, said inanote toUSATO-
DAY. “Investors and the Fed are in un-
charted territory right now, taking their
cues from crude oil and tanker traffic in
the Strait of Hormuz.”

From January to February, prices
roseby0.3%,up froma0.2% increase in
the first month of the year. The cost of
shelter, food and energy increased over

the month, while there were declines in
the prices of used cars and trucks, as
well asmotor vehicle insurance, theBLS
said.

Core inflation, theBLSmetric exclud-
ing volatile food and energy prices, rose
0.2% in February, down from a 0.3% in-
crease in January. Over the last 12

Inflation holds steady in February ahead of war with Iran
Rachel Barber
USA TODAY

See INFLATION, Page 2A


